DS04-23118-2EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
 (700 to 1000 MHz)
F5CE Series (D2 type)
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
The F5CE-D2 series of SAW bandpass filters apply to the frequency range 700 to 1000 MHz. These filters make

the data sheet. Users considering application outside the listed conditions are advised to contact their
FUJITSU representatives beforehand.
■■■■ STANDARD FREQUENCIES
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min. Max.
Operating temperature Ta −30 +85  °C
System Center freq.
(MHz)
B/W
 (MHz)
Part
symbol Part number Remarks
PDC800
Tx 950.0 20 30 FAR-F5CE-950M00-D230
Rx 820.0 20 31 FAR-F5CE-820M00-D231
AMPS
/CDMA
/TDMA
Tx 836.5 25 32 FAR-F5CE-836M50-D232
Rx 881.5 25 33 FAR-F5CE-881M50-D233
GSM
Tx 902.5 25 34 FAR-F5CE-902M50-D234
Rx 947.5 25 35 FAR-F5CE-947M50-D235
EGSM
Tx 897.5 35 41 FAR-F5CE-897M50-D241
Rx 942.5 35 63 FAR-F5CE-942M50-D263
ISM900
 915.0 7 38 FAR-F5CE-915M00-D238
 915.0 26 36 FAR-F5CE-915M00-D236
3
F5CE Series (D2 type)
4
■■■■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

F5CE Series (D2 type)
■■■■ MEASURING CIRCUIT
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■■■■ MARKING
2
6431
5
1 to 6 : Pin numbers
[Designation example]
 (1) Frequency designation : Specify the nominal frequency in six alphanumeric characters.
   Enter M (for MHz) at the decimal point.
Refer to standard frequencies.
[Example] 836.5 MHz → 836M50
 (2) Serial number  : Specify a characters from 01 to 99.
Refer to standard frequencies.
 (3) Packing (Reeled tape)  : Y : 1 kpcs/reel
X : 5 kpcs/reel
FAR–F5CE– –D2 –
(1) (2) (3)
M
INDEX
LOGO
DATE CODE
PART SYMBOL
LOT No.
19
F5CE Series (D2 type)
20
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
3.0
3.
0
1.
2
M
A
X
0.
75
0.
75
4−R 0.3
1.2
0.6
1.
5
1.2
2−R 0.2
0.
4
6 5 4
1 2 3
Dimensions in mm
F5CE Series (D2 type)
■■■■ RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
3.0
0.70
3.
0
0.
75
1.
5
0.
2
0.
75
0.
95
1.20 1.20
1.
5